RECORDATION FORM CO PATENTS ONLY

08-19-2000

101459824

Patent and Trademark Office

Form PTO-1595 1-31-92

To the Honourable Commissioner Please record the attached origin	
1. Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest:	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies):
<pre>Kurt R. Feigel, Jr. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes xx No</pre>	Name: Universe Machine Corporation Street Address: 5546 - 89 Street, City: Edmonton State: Alberta, Canada Postal Code: T6E 5P9
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes xx No
xx Assignment Merger	r
Security Agreement Change	e of Name
Other	
Execution Date: July 6, 2000	
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	mber(s):
If this document is being filed together date of the application is:	with a new application, the execution
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/536,602	

Name and address of party to 5.

whom correspondence concerning

document should be mailed:

Name: Anthony R. Lambert

Street Address: 10328 - 81 Avenue,

Suite #103

City: Edmonton

State: Alberta, Canada T6E 1X2

6. Total number of applications and patents involved:

_1__

fee (37 7. Total CFR 3.41).....\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account

07/26/2000 SSANDARA 00000021 09536602 Deposit account number (Attach 8.



duplicate copy of this form if paying by deposit account):

> **PATENT** REEL: 011000 FRAME: 0672

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

g information is
y of the original
,
Jul 2//row
р

PATENT REEL: 011000 FRAME: 0673

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Kurt R. Feigel, Jr., have invented new and useful improvements in an invention entitled: Rotor for a Crushing Machine for which an application for United States Letters Patent is was filed March 28, 2000 as application serial no. 09/536,602, and for which an application for Canadian Letters Patent was filed on March 28, 2000 under serial no. 2,302,723.

AND WHEREAS UNIVERSE MACHINE CORPORATION, an Alberta corporation, whose address is 5546-89 Street, Edmonton, Alberta, Canada T6E 5P9 (Assignee) has acquired from me the whole right, title, and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in the invention and in any Letters Patent that may be obtained for the invention and in the application,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I by these presents confirm that I have each assigned to the Assignee and do hereby assign all of my interest in the invention in the United States of America and all other countries and all of my interest in any Letters Patent which may be granted for the invention, and all of my interest in the application, and in any divisions, continuations, continuations—inpart and extensions of the application.

I agree that I will without further consideration, but at the expense of Assignee, do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for said invention and for additions and modifications thereto in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees and we authorize the Assignee to claim all rights of priority.

SIGNED this _____ day of JL , 2000 at Edmonton,

Kurt R. Feigel, Jr

RECORDED: 07/24/2000

PATENT REEL: 011000 FRAME: 0674